

*SC 111/2019*

16-12-2019

Date is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira.

Out of five accused persons on Court Bail, three are present and rest two accused are absent by a petition and pray for an adjournment today.

Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 17-02-2020 for consideration of charge.

Additional Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia