

S.C No.111 of 19 (111 of 19)

21.7.21.

22.7.21.

21.7.21 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble Court on the occasion of Id-Uz Joha. Record is put up to day.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. All the five **accused persons on CB** are absent without any steps. None appears for the accused persons. No step by prosecution.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

To 9.9.21 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Dictated & Correct by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.