

S.C- 111/2019 (111 of 2019)

24-01-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. All the accused persons on CB are absent without any steps. Prosecution filed one hazira.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

To 08-03-2022 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia