

SC - 111/2019 (111 of 2019)

08-03-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Out of 5 accused persons on CB, accused Jayanta Kumar Gorain, Sanjoy Bhuinya and Manas Mahato are present by filing hazira and other 2 accused persons are absent by filing a petition for adjournment.

Copy is served. Prosecution filed one hazira.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 27-04-2022 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia