

SC - 111/2019 (111 of 2019)

17-11-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Out of 5 accused persons on CB, accused persons namely, Jayanta Kumar Gorain, Sanjay Bhuinya, Babu Bauri and Indrajit Roy are present by filing hazira and rest 1 accused persons namely, Manash Mahato is absent without any step. On call none appears on behalf of the accused Manash Mahato.

Ld. Addl. P.P filed one hazira.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely, Manash Mahato.

To 17-01-2023 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia