

S.C. No. 111 of 2019 (111 of 19)

17.01.23

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Out of five accused persons accused Sanjoy Bhuiya is present and one Death Report is received regarding accused Manash Mahato @ Bom. The other three accused persons are absent by filing a petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and ld. Addl. PP are present.

Perused the report of ASI Anup Roy of PS Puncha forwarded by O/C Puncha PS together with the death declaration issued by BDO Puncha, Pradhan of Puncha Gram Panchayet and also perused the FIR, formal FIR in connection with Manbazar PS case no.67/22 dated 25.06.22 u/s 302/201/34 IPC and the copy of PM report of Manash @ Bom Mahato.

It appears from the report and the document that the accused Manash Mahato has been murdered and Manbazar PS case no.67/22 dated 25.06.22 u/s 302/201/34 IPC was started regarding his death which is confirmed by the BDO, Puncha and Pradhan of Puncha GP.

Let the report along with the documents be kept with the record.

Let the case against accused Manash Mahato @ Bom be filed for ever.

Note in the charge sheet and in the register.

D.A. to comply.

To **18.03.23** for framing of charge against the accused persons.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.