

SC - 111/2019 (111 of 2019)

20-05-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons.

All of (4) accused persons on CB are absent by without any step.

Addl.PP files a hazira.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 15.05.2025 taken by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **10-07-2025** for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia